
MSTITUTEO: MENT 

GB 

SI. 

No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2023-24/ SI39 

No. 
1. 
2. 

Provisional Result of the admission counseling of M. Sc. Nursing (Psychiatric Nursing) course 
2023-2024 at LGBRIMH, Tezpur as recommended by the Admission cum Counseling Committee in 
order of merit: 

3 

4 
5 
6. 

EZPUS 

7. 
8 
9 

10. 
11. 

12. 

2330400023 

Roll No. 

2330400012 
2330400001 
2330400076 

Copy to: 

2330400059 
2330400056 
2333040027 
2330400039 
2330400074 
2330400007 
2330400083 

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 
(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in 
Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 

TEZPUR: 784001 :: ASSAM 

2330400080 

Aqr: H4F fUE 784001 

(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri) 
Dean 

NOTICE 

PUNE PERTIN 
RIA DEY 

Applicant's name 

NIKUNJ SHARMA 
PRONITA GOGOI 
POONAM THAPA 
SHAMIMA KAWSAR 
MONISHA THAPA 
TINAMONI DAS 

SANDHAM KAMALA DEVI 

Admission will take place on 18" September, 2023. 

LAIMAYUM BETHONIA DEVI 
VIOLINA DEKA 
NANI OBEY 

Faculty of Medicine & Allied Health Sciences 
Gauhati University, Guwahati 

1. The Registrar, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14 

4. Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 
3. Nodal Officer, IUMS, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14 

5. PA to Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

2. The Secretary, University Classes, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14 

Date: /2,09, 22 

NER Candidate (A.P.) 
UNRESERVED 

Please refer to LGBRIMH website and Gauhati University portal regarding admission formalities. An admission offer letter will be sent to the candidate's e-mail id and are required to convey their willingness to accept the admission by e-mail latest by 15" September, 2023. 

Reservation 

UNRESERVED
UNRESERVED 

Production of all documents/certificates, in original is mandatory for admission at LGBRIMH.

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
OBC-NCL

SC 

OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL 

SC 

ST (Hills) 

(Dr. Arunjyoti Baruah) 
HOD & Professor 

Dept. of Psychiatric Nursing 
LGBRIMH. Tezpur 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

