

## लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेजपुरः असमः पिनः 784001 LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623

TEZPUR: 784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2023-24/ 5139

Date: 12,09,23

## NOTICE

Provisional Result of the admission counseling of M. Sc. Nursing (Psychiatric Nursing) course 2023-2024 at LGBRIMH, Tezpur as recommended by the Admission cum Counseling Committee in order of merit:

SI. No.	Roll No.	Applicant's name	Reservation
1.	2330400023	PUNE PERTIN	NER Candidate (A.P.)
2.	2330400012	RIA DEY	UNRESERVED
3.	2330400001	NIKUNJ SHARMA	UNRESERVED
4.	2330400076	PRONITA GOGOI	UNRESERVED
5.	2330400059	POONAM THAPA	UNRESERVED
6.	2330400056	SHAMIMA KAWSAR	UNRESERVED
7.	2333040027	MONISHA THAPA	OBC-NCL
8.	2330400039	TINAMONI DAS	OBC-NCL
9.	2330400074	SANDHAM KAMALA DEVI	OBC-NCL
10.	2330400007	LAIMAYUM BETHONIA DEVI	SC
11.	2330400083	VIOLINA DEKA	SC
12.	2330400080	NANI OBEY	ST (Hills)

- Please refer to LGBRIMH website and Gauhati University portal regarding admission formalities.
- An admission offer letter will be sent to the candidate's e-mail id and are required to convey their willingness to accept the admission by e-mail latest by 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.
- Admission will take place on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.
- Production of all documents/certificates, in original is mandatory for admission at LGBRIMH.

(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri) Dean Faculty of Medicine & Allied Health Sciences Gauhati University, Guwahati

ľ A. Sol

(Dr. Arunjyoti Baruah) HOD & Professor Dept. of Psychiatric Nursing LGBRIMH. Tezpur

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14
- 2. The Secretary, University Classes, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14
- 3. Nodal Officer, IUMS, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14
- 4. Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 5. PA to Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur